## Town of Skaneateles Board of Assessment Review Board

The Town of Skaneateles is seeking residents interested in serving on the Board of Assessment Review.

The five-member Board meets each year on Grievance Day which is the first Tuesday in June, when residents grieve their assessments. In addition, the Board may meet for an average of one or two additional sessions to make assessment determinations. The term of for this position is five years.

Interested individuals must reside in the Town of Skaneateles. Letters of interest should be submitted by January 19, 2018 to Janet L. Aaron, Supervisor Elect, Town of Skaneateles, 24 Jordan Street, Skaneateles, NY 13152

Please call Janet Aaron at 685-3473 with any questions you may have.